



MEDIA ADVISORY – SATURDAY, APRIL 6, 2024

MEDIA CONTACT (not for publication or broadcast): San Diego City Firefighters

Joesph Zakar

C: (619) 818-7774, <u>jzakar@sandiego.gov</u>

SAN DIEGO CITY FIREFIGHTERS SAVE EVEN MORE LIVES THROUGH COMMUNITY BLOOD DRIVE

Mobile blood drive in partnership with San Diego Blood Bank

WHAT: San Diego City firefighters are hosting a mobile blood drive in partnership with San Diego Blood Bank.

WHEN: Saturday, April 6, 2024, 8:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.

WHERE: San Diego City Firefighter Union Building, 10405 San Diego Mission Road, San Diego, CA 92108

NOTES: All donors will receive an SDBB T-shirt of their choice (based on availability and size).

Appointments to donate blood can be made at <u>SanDiegoBloodBank.org</u> or by calling 619-400-8251. Walk-ins welcome.

###